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A CHRISTMAS CAROL SCHEDULE*

Friday October 18 6:15 - 8:15 pm
6:15 pm Introductions
6:30 Read through
7:45 Parent meeting

Saturday October 19 10:00 - 2:00 pm
10:00 am Warmups
10:30 Interactive acting 101/Dialects

Break
12:15 Prologue
1:00 tbd (business of theater)
1:40 Reminders

Friday, October 25+ 6:15 - 8:15 pm
6:15 pm Music
7:45 Dance

Saturday, October 26 10:00 - 3:00 pm - script
3:15 - 4:35 pm - market A

* 10:00 am Warm ups/ Dialects
10:30 Block prologue, Staves 1 & 2
12:15 Lunch break (approx.)

Finish blocking, review
2:45 Shout-outs / Announcements

* 3:15 Interactive Acting Workshop A (Pick A OR B)

Friday, November 1+ 6:15 - 8:15 pm
6:15 pm Music
7:45 Dance

Saturday, November 2 10:00 - 3:00 pm - script OFF BOOK Prologue, Staves 1, 2 (p 3 - 14)
3:15 - 4:35 pm - market B

* 10:00 am Arrive, warm ups
10:30 Block Staves 3 & 4
12:15 Lunch break (approx.)

Finish blocking, review
2:45 pm Shout-outs / Announcements

* 3:15 Interactive Acting Workshop B (Pick A OR B)

Friday, November 8+ 6:15 - 8:15 pm
6:15 pm Block Stave 5, Run all music/ transitions

Saturday, November 9 10:00 - 3:00 pm OFF BOOK Staves 3 - 5 (p. 14 - 23)
3:15 - 4:35 pm - market C

* 10:00 am Arrive, warm ups
10:30 Run through
12:15 pm Lunch break (approx.)

Adjust/ Polish
2:45 Shout-outs / Announcements

* 3:15 Interactive Rehearsal (Pick C OR D)



Friday, November 15+ 6:15 - 8:30 pm guest director - No Julia
6:15 pm Arrive, Warm ups
6:40 Run through
8:00 pm Shout-outs / Announcements

Saturday, November 16 10:00 - 3:00 pm LAST REHEARSAL TO CALL LINE
10:00 am Arrive, Warm ups guest director - No Julia
10:45 Run through

BREAK
1:00 Tent. Music if needed+

Adjust/ polish
2:45 Shout-outs / Announcements

Thursday, November 21 6:00 - 7:20 pm Market D (pick C or D)
6:00 Interactive Rehearsal D (pick C OR D)

Friday, November 22+ 6:15 - 8:45 pm DEADLINE TO CALL LINE
6:00 pm Arrive, warm ups Add lights
6:30 pm Mini-Market
6:45 pm Run through
8:30 pm Shout-outs / Announcements

Saturday, November 23 10:00 - 3:00 pm DRESS REHEARSAL 1
10:00 am Arrive/ warm up
11:00 Mini-market Interactor group A
11:15 Curtain

Break/ lunch
Run #2 or as-needed

2:40 Shout-outs / Announcements

Monday, November 25 TBD TECHNICIANS ONLY

Friday, November 29 6:00 - 9:00 pm INVITED DRESS
5:45 pm Market call Interactor group B
6:00 pm Show call
6:30 Market opens
7:00 invited dress rehearsal

Saturday, November 30 WE OPEN! TWO SHOWS!
12:45 pm Market call - Cast TBD
1:00 Show call
2:00 Curtain
4:00 Break! Rest, eat, relax :)
6:00 Call (all) Market Cast TBA
7:00 Curtain

Fridays, December 6, 13, 20 7 pm curtain Market Casts TBA
Calls: Market cast 5:30 pm + Show cast 6:00 pm

Saturdays, December 7, 14, 21 2 pm curtain Market Casts TBA
Calls: Market Cast 12:30 pm + Show cast 1:00 call

Saturday, December 21 CAST PARTY after strike!


